
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11930 11732 11425 11153 10914 10691 10529 10385 10294 10214 10215 10239 10383 10645 10494 10492 11106 12136 12760 13272 13507 13848 14116 14240 303,068
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 651

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 596 591 591 593 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,364
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 596 591 591 593 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,386
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 691 679 662 646 632 619 610 601 596 591 591 593 601 616 608 608 643 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
TBINU2 691 679 662 646 632 619 610 601 596 591 591 593 601 616 608 608 643 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
JMAHU1 691 679 662 646 632 619 610 601 596 591 591 593 601 616 608 608 643 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
JMAHU2 691 679 662 646 632 619 610 601 596 591 591 593 601 616 608 608 643 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
PGPSU1 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,365
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 201 192 187 181 174 169 161 162 163 174 187 179 179 198 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,977
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 139 98 86 86 86 86 98 134 129 127 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,594
PAKABK1A 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 108 101 100 2,477
PAKABK1B 107 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 108 101 100 2,477
PAKABK2A 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 108 101 100 2,474
PAKABK2B 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 108 101 100 2,474
PAKABK3A 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 108 101 100 2,475
PAKABK3B 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 112 113 113 108 101 100 2,475
PAKABK4A 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 117 117 112 105 105 2,578
PAKABK4B 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 116 117 117 112 105 105 2,578
PGLAGT12 350 350 311 273 255 245 235 230 230 230 230 230 230 246 232 232 266 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 7,561
PGPSBK3A (DIST) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 102 95 95 95 2,292
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 100 102 95 95 95 2,292
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 188 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 146 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,714
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 188 148 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,713
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 188 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,712
SGB3GT33 197 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 142 213 213 213 213 152 131 3,770
SGRIGT13 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 116 135 139 88 130 130 2,707
SKSPBK1 344 298 258 229 216 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 225 296 350 350 350 350 303 286 6,823
TJGSBK1A 351 351 309 268 248 239 227 213 202 188 188 192 213 239 223 223 261 321 351 351 351 351 351 349 7,443
TJGSBK2A (DIST) 347 345 295 254 235 225 213 198 188 175 174 178 199 225 209 209 248 308 347 347 347 347 347 332 7,206
TJGSBK2B (DIST) 347 345 295 254 234 225 213 198 188 173 174 177 199 225 209 209 246 306 347 347 347 347 347 331 7,202
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 5,372
SGRIGT11 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 116 134 139 88 88 88 1,496
KLPPGT13 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 2,944
KLPPGT15 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 2,639
SGB3GT31 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 151 131 1,786
SGB3GT32 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 131 1,487
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 1,230
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 842
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,324
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,324
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,952
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 73 80 973
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 80 347
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 280
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 150 800
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 23 7 7 7 7 19 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1074 1272 1579 1851 2090 2269 2395 2503 2574 2634 2633 2617 2505 2303 2422 2424 1898 1424 1003 994 1070 929 1091 1189 36,061

06-Sep-11
Tuesday



TOTAL GEN 11819 11621 11314 11042 10803 10580 10418 10274 10183 10103 10104 10128 10272 10534 10383 10381 10995 12025 12649 13161 13396 13737 14005 14129 300,425

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14052 13833 13801 14016 14317 14563 14534 14547 14555 14517 14096 13655 13103 12987 12970 13707 13762 13725 13625 13462 13255 13046 12780 12508 303,068
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 651

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,364
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,386
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,128
PGPSU1 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,365
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,977
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,594
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 105 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 109 108 113 113 113 112 2,477
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 105 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 109 108 113 113 113 112 2,477
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 104 103 104 104 105 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 108 108 113 113 112 112 2,474
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 104 103 104 104 105 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 108 108 113 113 112 112 2,474
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 105 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 108 108 113 113 113 112 2,475
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 104 104 104 104 105 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 108 108 113 113 113 112 2,475
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 107 106 107 107 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 112 111 117 117 116 116 2,578
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 107 106 107 107 108 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 112 111 117 117 116 116 2,578
PGLAGT12 344 340 334 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 350 336 327 329 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PGPSBK3A (DIST) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 100 97 95 2,292
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 100 97 95 2,292
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,714
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,713
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,712
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 144 179 172 175 176 183 130 134 130 130 130 164 163 164 213 210 213 213 213 213 3,770
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 133 122 107 2,707
SKSPBK1 283 280 275 284 297 327 321 323 326 331 284 288 277 271 271 315 313 314 350 350 350 350 350 350 6,823
TJGSBK1A 346 341 335 347 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 351 337 328 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,443
TJGSBK2A (DIST) 329 325 321 329 343 347 347 347 347 347 329 334 323 314 315 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,206
TJGSBK2B (DIST) 329 325 321 329 343 347 347 347 347 347 329 334 323 314 315 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,202
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
PGLAGT11 344 340 333 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 350 336 327 327 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,372
SGRIGT11 (DIST) 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 130 132 122 106 1,496
KLPPGT13 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 2,944
KLPPGT15 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 0 2,639
SGB3GT31 (DIST) 130 130 130 130 143 178 172 174 176 182 130 134 130 130 130 164 163 163 200 200 0 0 0 0 1,786
SGB3GT32 (DIST) 130 130 130 130 144 178 172 174 176 182 130 134 130 130 130 164 163 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,487
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 842
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 0 0 1,324
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 0 0 1,324
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 70 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 60 60 1,952
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 80 30 30 60 80 80 80 80 80 80 63 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 973
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 347
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 145 0 0 125 150 150 150 150 150 150 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 136 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 65 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 59 20 20 20 55 110 70 40 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1214 1283 1315 1250 1109 983 1012 999 991 909 1250 1319 1460 1576 1596 1109 1054 1091 991 1004 911 917 983 1052 36,061

TOTAL GEN 13944 13725 13693 13908 14209 14455 14426 14439 14447 14409 13988 13547 12995 12879 12859 13596 13651 13614 13514 13351 13144 12935 12669 12397 300,425


